## 502767427 04/15/2014

# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2814022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HKC GMBH	04/07/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FRIEDEMANN HOPPE
Street Address:	AUF DEM RASSELBERG 10
City:	SWISTTAL
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	53913

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8021076

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (301)869-8929

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 301 869 8950

**Email:** wottesen@ottesen-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WALTER OTTESEN PATENT ATTORNEY

Address Line 1: P.O. 4026

Address Line 4: GAITHERSBURG, MARYLAND 20885-4026

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11906	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTIAN OTTESEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Christian Ottesen/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=12379811\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 502767427 REEL: 032672 FRAME: 0916

Attorney Docket: 11906

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, HKC GMBH, a company organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal office at Brueckenweg 5, 18146 Rostock, Germany (hereinafter referred to as HKC), is the owner of the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the following United States Patent (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT):

PATENT

ISSUE DATE

8,021,076

September 20, 2011

Whereas FRIEDEMANN HOPPE of Auf dem Rasselberg 10, 53913 Swisttal, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said PATENT and the inventions disclosed therein.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said HKC, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said FRIEDEMANN HOPPE the full and undivided right, title and interest in, to and under said PATENT and the inventions disclosed therein for the territory of the United States of America; and,

said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said FRIEDEMANN HOPPE for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said PATENT were granted.

	НКС СМВН
Ву:	By:
Title: Marc Hudzmann (Geschafts-	Title:
Date: 07.04.2014	Date:

1